CP No.: CP1403 File Ref:TD132002EN
   Page:1 of 9
CERTIFIED
TEST REPORT
Design Tests for the
38.0 kV ELSP
Current-limiting Fuse
per ANSI/IEEE C37.41-2008

parameters are detailed in the Table below.
38.0 kV Ratings
Base Catalog #
Fuse Rating
Min. Melt
I2t
Total Clear
I2t
Rated Minimum
Interrupt Level
Amps
Maximum
Interrupting Rating
(Amps symmetric)
kV Amp
CBUC38050D100 38.0 50 3,870 30,600 450 50,000
CBUC38065D100 38.0 65 7,160 39,300 490 50,000
CBUC38080D100 38.0 80 11,450 60,700 625 50,000
CBUC38100D100 38.0 100 16,100 80,500 635 50,000
CBUC38120D100 38.0 120 21,200 118,000 700 50,000
CBUC38140D100 38.0 140 36,240 163,000 800 50,000
Conclusions
 The tested fuses successfully interrupted the required current and voltage, and were within the
required peak arc voltage levels as specified in C37.47-2011.
CP No.: CP1403 File Ref:TD132002EN